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Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 - National Priorities Pool - 2019 )

|, ROBERT LATTA, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a
" Grant™) to each Higher Education Provider (" HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the " Table")
under the National Priorities Pool for a purpose within that specified initem 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1)

of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

The University of Newcastle

International Literature Review

Low SES student success & completion

Professional development for school teachers
University of Western Sydney

Australian Indigenous Mentoring Experience (AIME)
Individual-based disadvantage measure

University of Wollongong

20,000
50,000
49,984

Column 3 Column 4
Variation Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

80,000 100,000
200,000 250,000
0 49,984

0 0

0 0
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AIME Expansion Seed Funding

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Australian Indigenous Mentoring Expreience (AIME)

La Trobe University

Low-SES Student Deferrals

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)
Economies of Scale

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Queensland

Effects of Cumulative Factors of Disadvantage

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Equity Research and Innovation Panel
Fellows Programme

Higher Education Equity Ranking
NCSEHE

NCSEHE competitive grants funding
Regional Study Hubs Conference 2019

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania
Admission and Success of Low-SES Students

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Multiple milestone payments
Approved by ROBERT LATTA on 27 June 2019 at 16:49:14

150,000

15,000

260,000

O O O O o

91,665

60,000

696,649

145,629

260,000

713,724

150,000

15,000

260,000

237,294

320,000

1,410,373

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 06

July 2019 05:00:13
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