

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4714

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2019

Program Higher Education Participation Sub Program National Priorities Pool

Programme

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 - National Priorities Pool - 2019)

I, ROBERT LATTA, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") under the National Priorities Pool for a purpose within that specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
The University of Newcastle			
International Literature Review	20,000	80,000	100,000
Low SES student success & completion	50,000	200,000	250,000
Professional development for school teachers	49,984	0	49,984
University of Western Sydney			
Australian Indigenous Mentoring Experience (AIME)	0	0	0
Individual-based disadvantage measure	0	0	0
University of Wollongong			

AIME Expansion Seed Funding	0	0	0
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University			
Australian Indigenous Mentoring Expreience (AIME)	0	0	0
La Trobe University			
Low-SES Student Deferrals	150,000	0	150,000
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)		
Economies of Scale	15,000	0	15,000
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
The University of Queensland			
Effects of Cumulative Factors of Disadvantage	260,000	0	260,000
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology			
Equity Research and Innovation Panel	0	0	0
Fellows Programme	0	0	0
Higher Education Equity Ranking	0	28,095	28,095
NCSEHE	0	0	0
NCSEHE competitive grants funding	0	0	0
Regional Study Hubs Conference 2019	91,665	145,629	237,294
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania			
Admission and Success of Low-SES Students	60,000	260,000	320,000
TOTAL Australia			
	696,649	713,724	1,410,373

Variation Reason

Multiple milestone payments

Approved by ROBERT LATTA on 27 June 2019 at 16:49:14

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 06 July 2019 05:00:13